Docket No.: P00060-US U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) **R SHEET** 12-22-1998 (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) LY Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar POSA/REV02 Tab settings → → → 100927461 ord the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissione. 2. Name and address of receiving 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael D. Freitas Name: Freitas Industries, 12-17-98 Address: P.O. Box 41611 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Assignment City: Providence State/Prov.: RI ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ZIP: 02940 Country: US ☐ Other Execution Date: November 11, 1998 XI No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 09/192,947 11/16/1998 Art Group 3723 Additional numbers attached? 
Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen J. Holmes 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):..... ...\$ 40.00 Registration No. 34,621 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Barlow, Josephs & Holmes, Ltd. ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1150 New London Avenue 8. Deposit account number: City: Cranston State/Prov.: RI 02-0900 ZIP: 02920 Country: US 12/21/1998 DIGUYEN 00000072 09192947 US DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:581 40.00 BP Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. husten M Rivol Kristen M. Ridolfi **December 14, 1998** Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

**REEL: 9647 FRAME: 0058** 

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

I, MICHAEL D. FREITAS, of 3 Roberta Street, in the City/Town of North Providence, State of RI 02904, do hereby sell, transfer and sec over and assign unto Freitas Industries, Inc., a corporation of the State of RI, located at P.O. Box 41611, Providence, RI 02940 its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said FREITAS INDUSTRIES, INC., for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, no ninees, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made, all of the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in Patent Application for FLANGE REMOVAL AND INSTALLATION TOOL, invented by me and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor which I have executed concurrently herewith, and all original and reissued patents granted for said improvements, and all divisions and continuations of said application, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in its own name to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all priority rights and all benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely a I could have done if the application had been filed in my name, and I do authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same Letters Patent to the said FREITAS INDUSTRIES, INC., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee and owner of the said entire interest, and I do covenant that I have full right to convey the said interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree to aid FREITAS INDUSTRIES, INC. to enforce proper patent protection all without further consideration but at the expense of said FREITAS INDUSTRIES, INC. its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

of_	IN WITNESS November	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal thisday, 1998
		MICHAEL D. FREITAS
STA	TE OF	7 7 7 7

COUNTY OF

On this 11th day of November, 1998, before me appeared the abovenamed MICHAEL D. FREITAS, personally known to me to be the one who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be HIS free act and deed, before me.

PATENT **RECORDED: 12/17/1998** REEL: 9647 FRAME: 0059